PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 008215 Frame 0913. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is "Phonex Broadband Corporation", not "Phonex Corporation".					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
	Ν	lame	Execution Date				
A. Ray Ivie			10/22/1996				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:							
Street Address:	Phonex Broadband Corporation 6952 High Tech Drive						
City:	Midvale						
State/Country:	UTAH						
Postal Code:	84047						
Property Type 55307		37					
CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA						
Fax Number:	(512)853-8801						
Phone:	5128538800						
Email:							
<i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i>	sent to the e-mail add	lress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US				
Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze							
Address Line 1:	1120 South Cap						
Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Austin TEXA0 39340							
Address Line 4:	Austin, TEXAS	/ 8 / 40					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6657-44800					
		Dean M. Munyon					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:	, ,					

	11-12-16	96 .		
GEN PTC-1645			1	מאינסט לא דוואניוד כא נוסאוני
2 Doi 17		医纖維鏡	{	Parant and Topporture C
To the Honorable Commanous of Pat		~ trans on broat a	ARCENTACCING DO	
	- QUF -		idress of receiving party	*****
A. Ray Ivie	N.S. Xo	Name: P	honex Corporati	Lon
		Jaternal Add	Iress:Broadband	1
		*****************	· · ·	Date: 1/12/12
Additional name(s) of conveying party (iss) strached	17 C Yes (K No			
 Nature of Conveyance: 		Street Addr	≫: <u>6952 High Tr</u>	ach Drive
Xi Assignment 🗇 Marga	4	City:	<u>Midvale</u> \$	iste: n= ZII
D Security Agreement D Chang	e uf Name		19/8) & actil:089/68) stisched	
O Other				
Execution Date: October 22, 1995				
4. Application number(6) or patent num		*************		
If this document is being filed togethe		nn the energia	on data of the analicati	00 K.
a me norman a weat the regime	or min a non sprace.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1			
or them oblemon cov(s)		B. Patent)	fo.(s)	
ve v nam cilikanna costat		8. Patent) 5,530		
n taxan cippanan corres	Addiberati numbera attach	5,530	,737	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence 6	5,538 \$37 ¤ Yes \$3.N	,737	satenis involved
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed 	correspondence 6 ed:	5,538 \$37 ¤ Yes \$3.N	,737	satents involved
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Electror</u> V. Goodell, P 	correspondence 6 ed: <u>?h.D.</u>	5,538 \$37 ¤ Yes \$3.N	, 737 3 er of applications and p	satents involved
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed 	correspondence 6 ed: <u>?h.D.</u>	5,530 887 12 Yes AN . Totai numt	, 737 3 er of applications and p	
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Electror</u> V. Goodell, P 	correspondence 6 ed: h.D.	5,530 887 12 Yes AN . Totai numt	,737 s er of spplications and y One {1} 57 CFR 3.41};	
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Electron V. Goodell, P</u> Internal Address: <u>Van Cott., Bank</u> 	correspondence 6 ed: h.D.	5,530 237 Li Yes X M Totai numb . Totai fee (X Enciose	,737 s er of applications and y One (1) 37 CFR 3.41);	- \$ <u>.40.00</u>
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Electron V. Goodell, P</u> Internal Address: <u>Van Cott., Bank</u> 	correspondence 6 ed: <u>h.D.</u> 	5,530 207 12 Yes gri Total numb . Total fee (C Enclose C Authori	,737 s er of applications and y One {1} 37 CFR 3.41}; at zet to be charged to its	- \$ <u>\$61.00</u>
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: Electrory V. Goodell, P Internal Address: Van Cott., Barl & McCarthy 	correspondence 6 ed: <u>h.D.</u> 	5,530 207 H Yes R M . Total numb . Total fee (& Enclose & Authori . Deposit ac	,737 s er of applications and y One (1) 37 CFR 3.41);	- \$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: Electron V. Goodall, P Internal Address: Van Cott. Back & McCarthy Street Address: 50 South Main,	correspondence 6 ed: h.D. .ev. Cornwall 7 , Suite 1600 1	5,530 sof 12 Yes gri . Total numb . Total fee (. Total fee (. Total fee (. Deposit ac . 22-	,737 er of applications and 3 One {1} 37 CFR 3.41}; 2001 to be charged to de count number: -0014	\$_ <u>\$(1.110</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: Electory V. Goodell, P Internal Address: Van Cott. Back & McCarthy Street Address: S0 South Main, City: Salt Lake City Store: 19	correspondence 6 ed: h.D. 	5,530 sof D Yes g N Total numb Total fee (C Enclose C Authori Deposit ac 22- (Ansch cluss HS SPACE	,737 s er of applications and y One (1) 57 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to de count number: -0014 sers copy of this page 8 page	\$_ <u>\$(1.130</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: Electron V. Goodall, P Internal Address: Van Cott. Back & McCarthy Street Address: 50 South Main,	correspondence 6 ed: h.D. .ev. Correcall 7 , Suite 1600 1 c. 21P: <u>B4145</u>	5,530 sof DYes gr . Total numb . Total ice (C Euclose C Authori . Deposit ac 22- (Stach dus)	,737 s er of applications and y One (1) 57 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to de count number: -0014 sers copy of this page 8 page	\$_ <u>\$(1.130</u>
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: Electory V. Goodell, P internal Address: Van Cott., Back & McCarthy Street Address: S0 South Main, City: Salt Lake City State: 12 Oto WI 11/12/26 553077 Statement and Signature. 	correspondence 6 ed: 71.D. Lev. Correall , Suite 1600 g_ZIP: B4145 DO NOT USE T	5,530 soft a Yes gen . Total numb . Total fee (. Total fee (. Deposit ac . Deposit ac . 22- . (Stach dup) . (1) . (1	,737 er of applications and p One (1) or CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>_\$(1,00</u> :prisit accurut /mg ty deposit so
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Electory V. Goodell, P. Internal Address: Van Cott., Baril & McCarthy Street Address: S0 South Main, City: Salt Lake City State: 12 040 WI 11/12/26 75387.22 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bella 	correspondence 6 ed: 71.D. Lev. Correall , Suite 1600 g_ZIP: B4145 DO NOT USE T	5,530 soft a Yes gen . Total numb . Total fee (. Total fee (. Deposit ac . Deposit ac . 22- . (Stach dup) . (1) . (1	,737 er of applications and p One (1) or CFR 3.41):	- \$ <u>40.00</u>
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: Electory V. Goodell, P internal Address: Van Cott., Back & McCarthy Street Address: S0 South Main, City: Salt Lake City State: 12 Oto WI 11/12/26 553077 Statement and Signature. 	correspondence ed: "h.D. lev. Correcall , Suite 1600 g_ZIP: <u>B4145</u> 00 NOT USE T 5:1 ef, the foregoing inform.	5,530 edi ti Yes gen . Totai numb . Totai fee (. Totai fee (. Deposit ac . Deposit ac . Deposit ac . 22- (stach dup) 45 SPACE 4(5)	,737 er of applications and p One (1) or CFR 3.41):	- \$ <u>40.00</u>

;

PATENT REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David B. Bartholomsw, A. Ray Ivis, and Alma K. Schurig have made an invention or discovery entitled "Secure Access Telephone Extension System and Method" which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,530,737, issued on 25 June 1996; PCT patent application Serial No. PCT/US94/03110, filed 21 March 1994; and Canadian patent application. Serial No. 2,155,220 filed 21 March, 1994; and Broadband

WHEREAS, Phonex Torporation, a Utsh corporation, is Initial M Date had desirous of acquiring all my rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex Corporation all my rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said patent and said applications. (2) said patent and said applications, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said applications, and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America, Canada, and all foreign countries. All my rights, titls and interest in said invention or discovery, said patent, said applications, any Letters Patent issuing from said applications and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex Corporation for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Fhonex Corporation shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said applications, applications, any Letters Patent issuing from said applications, and seld intellectual property are to be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said patent, said applications, any Letters Patent issuing from said applications, and said intellectual property.

AND I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present applications or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND I do further agree to communicate to Phonex Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

> PATENT REEL: 8215 FRAME: 0914

> > PATENT REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0631

	Executed	by the undersign	ned on the	date indicated	· C	
		Inventor's Sig		- Secretaria human finghamana	egg Les	
		Inventor's Ful Date:	1 Name:	A. Ray Ivie OCTOBER 22, 19	·/ 96	
		before me this	N9.	<u>* Ochre</u>	, 19 <u>.</u>	<u>14</u> .
	·.					
RECORE	NED; 11/05,	/1996	REE	PATEMT L: 8215 FRAM	ě: 0915	

PATENT REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 07/12/2012
